From: <u>Arellano, Joey</u>

To: Press

Subject: MEDIA ADVISORY: Representative Angie Nixon Partners with Johnson YMCA for Farm Share

Date: Thursday, July 15, 2021 2:41:24 PM

MEDIA ADVISORY

July 15, 2021

CONTACT

Taj Johnson

Office of State Representative Angie Nixon

Taj.Johnson@myfloridahouse.Gov

Media Advisory for Saturday, August 14 at 11 a.m.

Representative Angie Nixon Partners with Johnson YMCA for Farm Share

JACKSONVILLE, Fla. – On Saturday August 14, 2021, **Representative Angie Nixon (D-Jacksonville)** will partner with community organization Johnson YMCA for a Farm Share Food Giveaway from 11 a.m. until 2 p.m.

WHAT: Drive-through Farm Share

WHEN: Saturday, August 14, 2021

11am-2pm

WHERE: Johnson YMCA

5700 Cleveland RD Jacksonville, FL 32209

###